## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 1067 by Representative Lambert

## 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
- 3 3, delete "40:1722(C)," and insert in lieu thereof "R.S. 40:1730.49(C),"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 1, line 4, after "control;" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 5 and 6, and
- 6 on line 7, delete "sustainable building standards;"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 1, delete lines 11 and 12, and insert the following:
- 9 "Section 1. R.S. 40:1730.49(C) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows:"
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 1, delete lines 13 through 19
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, delete lines 1 through 23